

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(S) No. 139 of 2019**

Rajendra Toppo

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Ranchi Regional Development Authority,  
Pragati Sadan, Kutchery Road, Ranchi & Ors.

... Respondents

-----

**CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH**

-----

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Naresh Prasad Singh, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Prashant Kr. Singh, Advocate

**08/16.07.2024**

It was submitted that petitioner has died during the pendency of this writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for three weeks' time to file interlocutory application for making necessary substitution by the legal heirs of the petitioner.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after three weeks.

**(Ambuj Nath, J.)**

Jay/-